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FY2024 Second semester Course Evaluation Questionnaire Results

Kanda University of International Studies
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. Course Response
Instructor David MOELJADI Course ELEMENTARY INDONESIAN 1V(c) i ) 9 Respondent| 9 > 100.0%
registration rate
No. Question Average score (4 points max.) . Number and rate(%) of responses for each options
This time|Last time| All KUIS 1 i __ Rate | Rate 3 | Rate 4 | Rate
Did you fully understand this class through the Agree (4p) Somewhat agree (3p) Somewhat disagree (2p) Disagree (1p)
| ayouly g 3.78 | 3.86 | 3.77 : : : :
syllabus? 7 | 77.8 2 | 222 0 | 0.0 0 | 0.0
Was the course content provided as described in the Agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Disagree
2 P 3.89 | 4.00 | 3.80 : : : :
I syllabus? 8 | 889 1] 111 0 | 00 0 | 00
3 Did the instructor provide feedback on student quesutions 3.89 3.93 3.78 Agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Disagree
and submitted assignments as described in the syllabus? ' ' ) 8 i 88.9 1 o111 0 0.0 0 0.0
Did you accomplish the achievement objectives stated Agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Disagree
4|y P ! 3.78 | 3.86 | 3.62 , , , :
in the syllabus? 7 i 77.8 2 i 22.2 0 i 0.0 0 i 0.0
] ] . I was interested in the  [The instructor was someone I| The course was scheduled at a ’
5 Which of the following best describes your reasons for _ _ _ content. was interested in. convenient time for me to take it. | 1t V@S @ required course. Other (Free answer)
i i ? T T T T T
taking this course? 0 | 0.0 0 | 0.0 0 | 0.0 9 | 100.0 0 | 0.0
) ) Agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Disagree
6 |Were the instructor's explanations easy to understand?| 3.89 | 3.93 | 3.67 . . . .
8 | 889 1§ 111 0 | 0.0 0 | 0.0
Too fast Somewhat fase Just right Somewhat slow Too slow
7 |How was the pace of this course? - - - T r T T
0o | 00 0 | 00 9 | 100.0 0 | 00
I 8 Did the textbook, reference books, handouts, and other 3.89 | 4.00 3.64 Agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Disagree
course materials help you understand the course content? ’ ’ ’ 8 i 88.9 1 o111 0 i 0.0 0 i 0.0
9 How was the length of time spent on the assignments Too much Slightly too much Just right Slightly too little Too little
given in this class? 0 | 0.0 1 | 111 8 | 889 0 | 0.0 0 | 0.0
Too difficult Somewhat difficult Just right Somewhat easy Too easy
10 |How was the difficulty level of this class for you? - - - : r T T T
0 | 00 2 1 222 6 | 66.7 1] 111 0 | 00
Based on the above responses, what is your overall High evaluation (4p) Somewhat high evaluation (3p) | Somewhat low evaluation (2p) Low evaluation (1p)
12 _ _ P 4 3.89 | 4.00 | 3.81 . : . :
evaluation of this class? 8 i 88.9 1 Vo111 0 ! 0.0 0 ! 0.0
i ) . ' . ) Note
Average score comparison (for those with 4 options) Average score comparison (for those with 5 options) - . .
OThistime [jlasttime [AIKUIS t3Midpoint mThistime o Lasttime - All KUIS This time, none of the questions on the 4-point scale had
. Q.1 Too fast Too much Too difficult  ||an average below the mid-point of 2.5. We sincerely ask
2 you to keep providing quality education.
Q. 12 Q.2 Somewhat~
/\ -
,2'/ \‘\.‘ Just right . . -
# 4
Q.8 \\\ /,/ Q.3 Somewhat~
Too slow Too little Too easy
6 4 Q.7 Q.9 Q. 10
Q Q Note: Each option was quantified from 1 to 5, and the average point was calculated.
Note: Scores are caliculated with the points in the table




Kanda University of International Studies

FY2024 Second semester Course Evaluation Questionnaire Results
=i 5092
Course Response

Instructor David MOELJADI Course ELEMENTARY INDONESIAN IV(c) registration 9 Respondent 9 . 100.0%




